WORK AUTHORIZATION DIRECTIVE

No. 2018-001

128th Court, 82nd Court, and 83rd Avenue Water Main Extension BLUE GOOSE CONSTRUCTION

DATE OF ISSUANCE: January 9, 2018		EFFE	CTIVE DATE: January 23, 2018	
OWNER: Indian River County				
CONTRACTOR: Blue Goose Construction				
CONTRACT: WATER, SEWER AND RECLAIM WATER LINE REPLACEMENT / EXTENSIONS				
AND MISCELLANEOUS LABOR CONTRACT, BID NO. 2015001, AWARDED September 9, 2014				
PROJECT: 128th Court, 82nd Court, and 83rd Avenue Water Main Extension				
COUNTY UTILITY PROJECT NO.: UCP #N/A		CON	CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NO.: N/A	
COUNTY WIP. No. 472-169000-18504				
You are directed to proceed promptly with the following work:				
Description: Connect to existing 12" water main along Roseland Road and extend 6" water main along 128 th Court, 82 nd Court, and 83 rd Avenue.				
Attachments: (none)				
Method of determining Contract Price: Unit Prices: Bid Items as established pursuant to Bid No. 2015001, and awarded by the Board of County Commissioners on September 9, 2014 to Blue Goose Construction, Inc. Lump Sum Cost of the Work				
The Cost of Labor, Contingency and Contract Time is summarized below:				
Labor Cost =	\$35,634.06	Estimated Contract Time:	120 days from NTP	
ACCEPTEO:	RECOMMENDED:	7	APPROVED:	
By:	By: fll-)an	By:	
Blue Goose Construction	John M. Boyer,	P.E.	COUNTY, CHAIRMAN	
Labor Contractor	Utilities Engine		Peter D. O'Bryan	
Date: 1/19-(18	Date: 1/16/18		Date:	